
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2774
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010
FUNDS FOR POLLUTION CONTROL
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the funds granted for pollution control have been misused by the NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken / proposed to be taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a ) No, Sir. The Department of Environment, Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi or the Delhi Pollution Control Committee (DPCC) have not misused the funds for Pollution Control provided by the Ministry of Environment and Forests.

(b)&(c) Does not arise.
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